440 55 7301 00 4/12/19
P
ro
d
u
ct
S
p

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Gas Furnace: WFAX
440 55 7301 00 2Specifications subject to change without notice.
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
NOMENCLATURE
1, 2 3 4 5, 6, 7 8 9, 10, 11 12 13
WF S R 040 A 030 A 1
WF = Gas Furnace
M = Mid
A = 92% AFUE
E = 80% AFUE
S = 95% AFUE EFFICIENCY
R = Standard
L = Low NOx
U = Ultra Low NOx
X = Fixed--Speeds, Constant Torque ECM FEATURE
040 = 40,000
060 = 60,000
080 = 80,000
100 = 100,000
120 = 120,000 HEATING INPUT, MBTUH
A = 14--3/16”
B = 17--1/2”
C = 21”
D = 24--1/2” CABINET WIDTH, Inches
30 = 30,000 BTU/hr
42 = 42,000 BTU/hr
48 = 48,000 BTU/hr
60 = 60,000 BTU/hr COOLING SIZE
SALES DIGIT
EXTRA DIGIT
For California Residents:
For installation in SCAQMD only: This furnace does not meet the SCAQMD Rule 1111 14 ng/J NOx emission limit, and thus is
subject to a mitigation fee of up to $450. This furnace is not eligible for the Clean Air Furnace Rebate Program:
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Gas Furnace: WFAX
3 440 55 7301 00Specifications subject to change without notice.
PHYSICAL DATA
UNIT SIZE 040A030 040B036 060A036 060B042 080B048 080C060 100C060 120D060
Heating Capacity and Efficiency
Input High Heat
(BTUH) 40,000 40,000 60,000 60,000 80,000 80,000 100,000 120,000
Output High Heat
(BTUH) 37,000 37,000 56,000 56,000 75,000 75,000 93,000 111,000
Certified Temperature
Rise Range ºF (ºC) High Heat 35 --- 65
(19 --- 36)
35 --- 65
(19 --- 36)
35 --- 65
(19 --- 36)
35 --- 65
(19 --- 36)
40 --- 70
(22 --- 39)
35 --- 65
(19 --- 36)
40 --- 70
(22 --- 39)
45 --- 75
(25 --- 42)
Airflow Capacity and Blower Data
Rated External Static
Pressure (in. w.c.)
Heating 0.1 0.10 0.12 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.20 0.20
Cooling 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50
Airflow Delivery
@ Rated ESP (CFM)
Heat 765 740 1100 1000 1350 1460 1675 1735
Cooling 985 985 1035 1190 1370 1815 1855 1800
Cooling Capacity (tons)
@ 400, 350 CFM/ton
400 CFM/ton 2 2.50 2.50 3 3.50 4.50 4.50 4.50
350 CFM/ton 2.50 3 3 3.50 4 5 5 5